
Dat

Shareholder Dbdosures
FAX NUMBER:

BNY MELLON

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

From Overseas -
+61293470005/+61 297780999

COCHLEAR LIMITED
Attn: Plers Shervirt#INI

Imestor Relations.
FAX: +61 2 9428 6354
RE:

Codllear Umbd -Form 603

FROM:
Andrew Wdier

DATE:
6/21/2017

TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING
COVER:

6.

On berd d The Bs* d Nav York Melort Corpol,*% I Inl fo,% 94 a Form 603, No oe of
IllmiMIm9 holdt, rega,dk  ImidhB h Coalil= Limilid

We hE,ve oompleted thl; fmng for Cochl- Umlbid, as of 20 June 2017, for crossing above
the 5% #vi,shold.

Nage/mebuwl,ouha.myqueek-

ill /11'

AmbWili,r

The Bank of Nci York Metion Corporation
144 Gh,n Cni b, 814 Unlooa•k. NY 11556 USA

516-338-3752 (phone) aixhew.,e*lec@bf:,me len-com

TO:



828 pl 1/2 5.Al,ZCM

]!_ Ir ¥1-

MIRN¥*-

Rrm/3

--

Ncece d inlial ' - -a l holehr

Codhiss Lbnlb,d

Fgamigza

ad-um-3.k#ud#-im <See Arm-- A

1*//cl/#=m,/1/ /*A*an 20 Jlm 2017

1,A.M.4...................Im........7-he./al.....0.0.
Il„In li.M0)hihdlit Iwi,Ilih-I,I,*.Ii'--Mh®e®®6---

4874,507 U #Am 5.0057%

lirl,Idli  21 S illil  Adiormaili*Whlild*Il,wl,milliimel, *emilili/*Al&==aillil*

Th, Bmk/NI#York Meion
Ccrporatm

I.,1.6.1.-h 0
3'Ile Ac s"10,1

---*i...alm,mm/'04*.903.......

..6.-

n» Bia of Nm,York
Melon Copik

-IM.d=..
C**«, 2,574&57

..4/*d *ma... ....MI
.0.0.Iwill di//

The B * of N  Yo,k Mlloli™ 8=* of Ne• Yolk Milo, DI=y
Corpor,Bon (888 Armmn Corpor,h 2,874,687
A3

1.m...Alki...h..U.*-Im....03=......,1/0./7/"*0/b./*-..me-al ....ma

See Attached

9-I
al.*



9 "21215Jly2

hIliFI,z,IM!**Flill,3£0*I= dmililil/Immi#jau

I.*KNI....4
Ch. Armmn A)

9....ap/.Im... i.

The Bmhof N"York Malon
Corportkn

Wid=zhlk,1

225 L.1, ty Street New York, N.Y. 10288 USA

-4 -hplce,

C» 21 Jurie 2017

0) Irmi,Iiartsr#dalimmanim=*s/,I/*MI*G•«man*K m, *IUm/,Imcr,=Ili,1 ,#Imdilm
«**tl#*IrImUbiladdhm* Wle-*M=*dappdr · ".,.//1/1/b/////00
INAd*Rm/'=melly, 1 ,1014'm"I/#4'th//Ilm/'r = a / ildmmh lg y/o.t im 0,7//I
Im

0 hs=d/,Im,/*md#lI 191/hal -m*:ZOL

01 9/le#'4/Wilth=*10/!Imma*•C *n*ZI,L

M liwl.,„da- : .7,1<*I. ,i, Iiliicl,ihlelloi ldin

01 1//09/wha*/0/Id*•2*U*/-he/am/V)w/IW/*h//•Imi//0/0///m/m/9/0///I//

M h.=haw".9.-..m..Am.m#-r,&...lm

·
N Ivililltll,m,toll,cm:mllill  v-lem*,2-ivm=,ile I ,IJII,*il,VIB IimaOU<flvlbs•*t Rgal

.../..0.../*Ill-0-4...Il...alm.4*-I-Izmi...4

„ .val<Iidliln,Id.f.,01* ClhoMId.ofla=imli,Ii<*6 liwID/,I:,0'*=*all„,ium,Ile
.hai.,6,19.Ii„ai,I„ii,==no#*a,1./3.Am,l

il•i* 111hilll,-k,  *sllimlydlm/„91(OlhMIa,2lliiti  oiuiodmmlili,Il *mif.

0/./1.3...an"Ul'"IN.0/bi.H=.10/0....v-=1*m......d.../.Ul.#.Ur,IMI'll0.04./.Ii....M.WA..I..........4.....m-Mpd...4..... 0..mil
./.d=¥......1.......0..d./.Im"h...=Imilimral.*01,6...Am*m



COH

COH

COH

SGUMP,pill ISM*m

Thi. b Ann,=r, A .... M In Form 608 N¤Hoa of Inl al subst=-1 holder

R-vamt inter:st hi Cochleu Ltd (*'COH") idd by members ofne Bank of New York Menon
Corporimn

Th  It*Th. BmikdNow York M,[lea Corpmth  =Itill= Id**ualmI lb[low=

t!'1:,  i Xtc.·4·jMRI.-s-·1,216'·4.E'·>z;-i:{i.GR :

COH Cochlear LIntlted

COH Cochlear umRed

Cochleer 1-6'llted

Cochles L. nlted

Cochlear Ummd

Cochlear L.*nlted

Total:

-77-./.7.7
8-91/Lit;-   -1- IS<-'ff. i·;

57,086 Common

4,493 Common

128 Common (255
Unsponsored ADRs)
433,451 Common

77,100 Common

2,302,330 Common

2*"4""

 3 1529*'.-S: 3·3 6'F:.] I-:', ,  r,rs<33.:3:C: 

0.0994% The Bank of IllsYork Ilillon
BNY Mellon Se,vic.
IM././.4./.*Galinloh ft
1, H
SNY .Wion, N.lonal
A=ocilltion

0.0078%

0.000296

0.7648%

0.1343%

4.0092%

Thi Drillus Corporation
lilian C,ole,1 'Ill'mg.In.nt
Calpal*kn
WaIN Seoe ind Plig,IM
Umle,d

The Bank of New York Molon Comoration 18 comprised of a harge nlmber d operatfng and holding
oompenles. The entRIes Identlfled herein are subeldlarlee of The Bank of New York Melon Corporution [as
1/thrnate pareno that hsve sharehold*vs In the Issuer. AN Foup compant= have a relevant hlerest by
vnle of the fact that they are related group oompenles, ho*ever, other than thow isted her®In, they have
no 'c*tal share„Yong /1 the  suer, nor do they · 7 2, I h Investmerrt or voung decisions.

21A/#/9017



-:·i.--:.il.'a..r--/
Z.T:,rlt:%-9 8.:tr!,64..'r ''i4:S
5--t.:EfLf. j...S'.pm; ,/: / 4 '.2,M

 .4#44,· C.,C,·*.'.1,98*9 
' I t..ij S«;.44.-*1*X-

3/3/2017 W. Scott & Partner, Umlted Sabe 129.63
3/10/2017 Walter Scott & Partner, Urnlted Buy 131.59
3A 2017 Walter Scott & Partners Umlted 99 134.23
4/19/2017 Waltm Scott & Partners Umlted Buy 137.83
4/28/2017 Walter Scott & Partners Limited BUY 140.13
5/9/2017 Walter Scott & Partners Umlted Buy 143.73
6/20/2017 Walter Scott&Partners Umlted Buy 154.59
2/23/2017 BNY Mellon Service Kapitalanlise-Gesellsdiaft mbH Sale 129.69
3/30/2017 BNY Mellon Service KapltalanIN*Geselkschaft mbH Sale 134.50
4/12/2017 BNY Mellon Service Kapltalanlage*eselkschaft mbH Buy 137.98

4/27/2017 BNY Mellon Service K,pitalanlage-Gesellschaft mbH Sale 137 8
5/24/2017 BNY Mellon Service 1(apltalanlage-Gesellschaft mbH Sale 143.60
2/17/2017 Mellon Capital Manalement Corpo n n·ansf*r In N/A

017 Mellon Capital Management Corpo n Transfer Out N/A
2/27/2017 Mellorl Capital Management Corpo n Transfer Out N/A
3/1/2017 Mellon Capital Monasement Corpo n BUY 129.99
3/1/2017 Mellon Ciplt,I Management Corpo n Transfer In N/A
3/2/2017 Mellon Capital Manaliement Corpo n Buy 131.02
3/3/2017 Melin Capital Management Corpo ' n Buy 129.35
3/8/2017 Mellon Caphl Managemed Co po n Buy 130.55
3/8/2017 Mellon Capital Management Corpo n Transfer In N/A
3/9/2017 Mellon Capital Management Corpo n Tmnsfer In N/A

3/10/2017 Mellon Capital Manapment Corpo n Tra nsfer Out N/A
3/16/2017 Mellon Capital Manapment Corpo n Tlnsfer In N/A
3/20/2017 Mellor, Capital Management Corpo n Transfer In N/A
3/21/2017 Mel'0rt Capital Management Corpo - n Transfer Oirt N/A
3/23/2017. Mellon Capital Management Corpo n Sal 131.15
3/28/2017 Mellon Capital Marinsement Corporation Tran*r In N/A
3/30/2017 Mellon Capital Manesement Corporation Transfer Out &1/A
4/10/2017 Mellon Capital Management Corporation BUY 137.62
4/13/2017 Mellon Capltal Management Corporation Tmnsfer In N/A
4/18/2017 Mellon Capital Management Corporation Transfer In N/A
4/21/2017 Mellon Capital Mansigement Corporation kk 138.9
5/1/2017 Mellon  pm,1 Man,genlem Corporation Transfer Out N/A

5/10/2017 Mollon Capital Management Corporation Transfer In N/A
5/10/2017 Mellon Capital Management Corporation Transfer Out N/A
5/11/2017 Mellon CapltmI Manalement Corporetion Transfer In N/A
5/12/2017 Mellon Capital Menn,ment Corporation Transfer In N/A

2,400
47,700
1,300
500

22,950
8,464
16,100
2,850
1,215
970
4,677
1,913
116
152
180

1,036
58
640.

58
63
124
124
76
271
62
213
14
8

77

62
02

2,759
11,481
129
330
16
32

Page 1 of 2



5/15/2017
5/26/2017
5/30/2017
6/1/2017
6/2/2017
6/6/2017
6/13/2017
6/14/2017
6/15/2017
6/16/2017
6/16/2017
6/19/2017
2/28/2017
3/8/2017
3/16/2017
3/30/2017
3/30/2017
4/4/2017
4/6/2017
4/19/2017
4/19/2017
4/19/2017
4/28/2017
6/8/2017

Mellon Capital Management Corporation
Mellon Capttml Management Corporation
Mellon Capital Management Corporation
Mellon Capital Management Corporation
Mellon Capital Management Corporation
MeMon Capital Management Corporation
Melon Capltal Management Corporttion
Melon Capital Management CorpoQUon
Mellon Capital Man,Sement Corporation
Mellon Capital Mang,emer,t Co
Menon Capital Manafement Corporation
Menon Caphl Management Corpor:tIon

THE BANK OF NEW YORKMELLON
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
™E BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
™E BANK OF NEW YORK MEUON
THE BANKOF NEWYORKMEUON
THE BANKOFNEWYORKMELLON
™E·BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
™E BANK OF NEW YORKMEUON
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MEUON
THE BANK OFNEW YORK MEUON
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MEUON
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

TInsfer In
SaI

™n,fer In
Transfer In
™nsfer In

Buy
Buy

Tinsfer In
Tmnsfer In

Sal
Buy

Transfer In
Buy
Sak
Buy

Transfer In
Sale
Buy
Buv

Transfer In
Sale

Transfer Out
Transfer Out

Buy

N/A
147.56
N/A
N/A
N/A

149.06
151.61
N/A
N/A

154™34
154.34
N/A

130,55
130.55
131.34
N/A

135.69
135.77
138.42
N/A

136.97
N/A
N/A

150.36

96
1,074
62
180
58
11
95
127
130
481

3,394
16
534
354
128
771
175
769
889
280
280
280
467
305

Page 2 of 2


