

TO:	FROM:
ASX	Andrew Weiser
	DATE:
Shareholder Disclosures	6/21/2017
FAX NUMBER:	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
From Overseas	6 .
+61 2 9347 0005 / +61 2 9778 0999	
COCHLEAR LIMITED	
Attn: Piers Shervington	
Investor Relations	
FAX: +61 2 9428 6354	
RE:	
Cochlear Limited – Form 603	

On behalf of The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation, I am forwarding a Form 603, Notice of initial substantial holder, regarding holdings in **Cochlear Limited**.

We have completed this filing for **Cochlear Limited**, as of 20 June 2017, for crossing above the 5% threshold.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

/ / /

## Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

## Notice of initial substantial holder

To _Company Name/Scheme	Cochlear Limited
ACN/ ARSN	002 618 073
1. Details of substantial holder (1) Name  AOV/ARSN (if applicable)  —	e Bank of New York Mellon Corporation (See Annexure A)
The holder bocame a substantial holder	on <u>20 June 2017</u>

#### 2 Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Parson's votes(5)	Votling power (6)
Ordinary	2,874,587	2,874,587	5.0057%

#### 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation	Share Acquisition	Ordinary 2,874,587

#### 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant	Registered holder of	Ferson entitled to be	Class and number of securities
interest	securities	registered as holder (6)	
The Bank of New York	I=	The Bank of New York Mellon	Ordinary
Mellon Corporation		Corporation	2,874,587
		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

#### 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideratio	on (9)	Crees and number of securities
See Attached		Cash	Non-cash	
,				, <u> </u>

603

#### 6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and AON/AFSN (if applicable)	Nature of association	
(See Annexure A)		

#### 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation	225 Liberty Street, New York , N.Y. 10286 USA

Si	a	na	tu	re
_	_			-

print name	Andrew Weiser	capacity Compliance Officer
sign here	Chellen	Date 21 June 2017

#### DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the imanager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an amneture to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of porsons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the mambarship of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act, 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other dircumstances by which the relevant Interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the socurities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating dearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (6) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

#### This is Annexure A referred to in Form 603 Notice of initial substantial holder

# Relevant interest in Cochlear Ltd ("COH") held by members of The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation

The list of The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation entities and their holdings are as follows:

ASX Code	Stock Name	Holding	2%	Company
COH	Cochlear Limited	57,085 Common	0.0994%	The Bank of New York Mellon
СОН	Cochlear Limited	4,493 Common	0.0078%	BNY Mellon Service Kapitalanlage-Gesellschaft mbH
ÇQH	Cochlear Limited	128 Common (255 Unsponsored ADRs)	0.0002%	BNY Mellon, National Association
COH	Cochlear Limited	433,451 Common	0.7548%	The Dreyfus Corporation
сон	Cochlear Limited	77,100 Common	0.1343%	Mellon Capital Management Corporation
COH	Cochlear Limited	2,302,330 Common	4.0092%	Walter Scott and Partners Limited
	Total:	2,874,587	5.0057%	

The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation is comprised of a large number of operating and holding companies. The entities identified herein are subsidiaries of The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation [as ultimate parent] that have shareholdings in the issuer. All group companies have a relevant interest by virtue of the fact that they are related group companies, however, other than those listed herein, they have no actual shareholding in the issuer, nor do they participate in investment or voting decisions.

print name Andrew Weiser	capacity Compliance Officer
$\bigcap$ $I$ $I$ $I$	***
sign here	
sign here	date 21 June 2017

# COCHLEAR LTD Annexure for Transaction Details: 1 AU000000CGHS

				Class and
				nomber of
Date of	Holder of relevant interest	Transaction	Consideration	securities
Change			(Cash)	affected
				(Common
				Stock)
3/3/2017	Walter Scott & Partners Limited	Sale	129.63	2,400
3/10/2017	Walter Scott & Partners Limited	Buy	131.59	47,700
3/27/2017	Walter Scott & Partners Limited	Sale	134.23	1,300
4/19/2017	Walter Scott & Partners Limited	Buy	137.83	500
4/28/2017	Walter Scott & Partners Limited	Buy	140.13	22,950
5/9/2017	Walter Scott & Partners Limited	Buy	143.73	8,464
6/20/2017	Walter Scott & Partners Limited	Buy	154.59	16,100
2/23/2017	BNY Mellon Service Kapitalanlage-Gesellschaft mbH	Sale	129.69	2,850
3/30/2017	BNY Mellon Service Kapitalanlage-Gesellschaft mbH	Sale	134.50	1,215
4/12/2017	BNY Mellon Service Kapitalanlage-Gesellschaft mbH	Buy	137.98	970
4/27/2017	BNY Mellon Service Kapitalanlage-Gesellschaft mbH	Sale	137.58	4,677
5/24/2017	BNY Mellon Service Kapitalanlage-Gesellschaft mbH	Sale	143.60	1,913
2/17/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	116
2/24/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer Out	N/A	152
2/27/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer Out	N/A	180
3/1/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Buy	129.99	1,036
3/1/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	58
3/2/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Buy	131.02	640
3/3/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Buy	129.35	58
3/8/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Buy	130.55	63
3/8/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	124
3/9/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	124
3/10/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer Out	N/A	76
3/16/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	271
3/20/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	62
3/21/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer Out	N/A	213
3/23/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Sale	131.15	14
3/28/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	8
3/30/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer Out	N/A	77
4/10/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Buy	137.62	1,275
4/13/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	62
4/18/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	82
4/21/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Sale	138.9	2,759
5/1/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer Out	N/A	11,481
5/10/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	129
5/10/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer Out	N/A	330
5/11/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	16
5/12/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	32

# COCHLEAR LTD Annexure for Transaction Details AU00000COH5

Date of Change	⊭Hofder.of relevant interest	Transaction	Consideration (Cash)	Class and number of securities affected (Common Stock)
5/15/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	96
5/26/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Sale	147.56	1,074
5/30/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	62
6/1/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	180
6/2/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	58
6/6/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Buy	149.06	11
6/13/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Buy	151.61	95
6/14/2017	Melion Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	127
6/15/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	130
6/16/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Sale	154.34	481
6/16/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Buy	154.34	3,394
6/19/2017	Mellon Capital Management Corporation	Transfer In	N/A	16
2/28/2017	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	Buy	130.55	534
3/8/2017	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	Sale	130.55	354
3/16/2017	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	Buy	131.34	128
3/30/2017	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	Transfer In	N/A	771
3/30/2017	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	Sale	135.69	175
4/4/2017	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	Buy	135.77	769
4/6/2017	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	Buy	138.42	389
4/19/2017	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	Transfer In	N/A	280
4/19/2017	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	Sale	136.97	280
4/19/2017	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	Transfer Out	N/A	280
4/28/2017	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	Transfer Out	N/A	467
6/8/2017	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	Buy	150.36	305